FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
IN A1
IN B1
IN A2
IN B1
IN A11
IN B11
A/B

*θJA is specified for the worst case conditions, i.e., θJA specified for device sol-
dered in circuit board for surface mount packages.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Options
AD8509ARU* –20°C to +85°C 48-Lead TSSOP RU-48
AD8511ARU* –20°C to +85°C 48-Lead TSSOP RU-48
* Available in 2,000 piece reels only.
Table I. MUX Function
A/B Select (Pin 29) Input
Logic HI INAx
Logic LOW INBx
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
Typical Performance Characteristics–AD8509/AD8511
REV. 0 –3–
TEMPERATURE – C
S
U
P
P
L
Y
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 –
 m
A
10
3
–35 –15 1055 25 45 65 85
9
7
6
5
4
8
VS = +5V
RL = NO LOAD
Figure 1. Supply Current vs.
Temperature
2.5V620mV
VS = +5V
TA = +25 C
RL = NO LOAD
CL = 15pF
Figure 4. Large Signal Transient
Response – Rising
2.5V620mV
VS = +5V
TA = +25 C
RL =  250
CL = 15pF
Figure 7. Large Signal Transient
Response – Falling
LOAD CURRENT – mA
O
U